
fllral Works Department, Govt of Bihar 

PLAN HEAI> FDR 
YEAR 2024-25 

DISTRICT:- WEST CHAMPARAN 
BLOCK :- MADHUBANI 

Scheme Head- PMGSY (In Maintanence) 

Estimate for Repair of ROAD breaches 

(Damaged by Flood) for Motoribility in L066-

Dahwa Madhubani PWD Road to Sohagi Barwa 

Mallah toli 

LENGTH OF ROAD (In Km)- 5.973 KM 

DAMAGED LENGTH (In Km) - 1.SOKM 

ESTIMATED COST - 17.494 Lacs 

SUBMITTED BY: 
ExECUTIVE ENGINE£ 

RWD WORKS DIVI;~ 
BAGAHA2 N, 



SL. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF coS't 
EST GED BY FLOOD FOR 
Mo?1ATE FOR REPAIR OF ROAD BREACHES AM.AOAD TO soHAGI 
B ORIBJLITY IN L066-DAHW A MADHUBANI pWD R 

ARWA MALLAH TOLi 

DISTRICT - WEST CIIAMPARAN 

BLOCK_ MADHUBANI 
DMSION - BAGAHA 2 

AD c Kml- 5.973 KM 
LENGTH OF RO•D 

Scheme Head - PMGSY (In Maintanence) 

Item of Work 
-

EARTHWORK 

BRICKBATS 

SANDBAGS 

BAMBOOS PILING AND RUNNER 

HlJMEPIPE 

COST OF RESTORATION 

ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE @ I 00/o OF MATERIAL COST 

ADD LABOUR CESS @ I% 

ADD GST@ 18% (Cost ofRestoratioo+Labour Cess) 

TOT AL COST OF RESTORATION OF ROAD 

~/4~ 
~\\\\v-

.Junior Engm~r 

.. v1,_,, ;\\' 
Asstt. gineer 

. . 

. . 

. . 

. . 

. . 

. 
• 

. . 

. . 

. . 

. . 

Amount 

0.000 Lacs 

12.213 Lacs 

0.000 Lacs 

0.000 Lacs 

1.491 Lacs 

13.704 Lacs 

1.162 Lacs 

0.137 Lacs 

2.491 Lacs 

17.494 Lacs 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 
RWD,Works Dlvision,Bagaha-2 



Name of Work:-

M toriblllty in L066-Dahwa 
d by Flood) for o 

Estimate for Repair of ROAD breaches (Damage h gl sarwa Mallah toll 
Madhubani pWO Road to So a 

Head- FDR 
~ 

0 
z -Cl) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

0 
z 
E 
CD 

== 
Name of Item 

EARTII WORK - Construction of embankment with 

approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift 

upto. 1. 5 ~ transporting to site, spreading, grading to 

required slope and oompacting to meet requirement of 

Tables 300. t and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per 

Technical Specification Clause 30 l.5 

Providing and Labour for laying dry graded Brick Bats 

including light ramming etc. all complete as per 

approved design, specification and direction ofE/1. 

Providing, Filling Sand Bag. Stitching and Placing etc. 

all.complete as per specification and direction of FJl. 

Providing and Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia 

Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. 

complete job as per specification and direction of E/1. 

Providing and Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 

dia Bamboo nmners in position at every virticaf pile 

with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.L wire including 

cost of G.I. wire or nails etc. complete job as per 

specification and direction of Ell. 

Providing and laying I 000 mm dia reinforced cement 

concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 

granular material in single row excluding excavation, 

protection wocks, baddilling, concrete and masonary. 

Providing and laying 600 mm dia reinforced rement 

concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first c~ bedding of 

granular material in single row excluding excavatio~ 

protection works~ backfilling, concrete and masonary. 

_:.a:~'1 

~
\\\ \ \"Y"' ,~ 

5 5 
.:!:: 0 m -a 

C -C z ~ :, CD 
..J 

cum As Per 
Appendix I 

cum As Per 
Appendix II 

Nos. As Per 
Appendix Ill 

RM As Per 
Appendix IV 

RM As Per 
Appendix IV 

RM 9 Nos*2.5m 

RM O Nos*2.5m 

Junior Engineer, Assistant Engineer, 
Rural Works Deparbnent, 

... 
,&; 
0, -• X 

Rural Works Deparbnent, 
WorkS Section, IIADHUBANI Works Sub Division, MADHUBAN 

C 

s :s . 0 a /;. E 
c:( 

0 154.27 0 

605.080 2018.43 1221311.62 

0.000 16.50 0.00 

0.000 59.48 0.00 

0.000 27.29 0.00 

22.500 6626.07 149086.58 

0.000 2891.42 0.00 

TOT AL (in Rt.) 1370398.20 

~,..\\•V'\ 

Executive Engineer, 

Rural Works Deparbnent, 

Works Division, BAGAHA 2 
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SI. 
No. 

1 
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30 

31 

32 
- 33 
-
-

Name of Work:- . 
• amaged by Flood) for 

Estimate for Repair of ROAD breac~es (D Road to Sobagi Banva 

Motoribility in L066-Dahwa Madhuban• pWD 

Matlab toli 

Appendix - II 

Measurement for surfacin~ the Breach with Brick ~ts ess (M) Quantity 

Chainage Nos Length (M) Av. Width (M) Tbickn (cum) 
t.44 

0.20 Av. 

1 3.60 2.00 Av. 4.50 
0.50 Av. 

1 3.00 3.00 Av. 7.00 
1.00 Av. 

1 3.50 2.00 Av. 5.60 
0.20 Av. 

1 14.00 2.00 Av. 10.06 
0.25 Av. 

l 23.00 1.75 Av. 20.25 

I 24.00 225 Av. 
0.38 Av. 

2.45 

1 7.00 1.75 Av. 
0.20 Av. 

4.33 

I 11.00 2.25 Av. 
0.18 Av. 

225 Av. 0.18 Av. 
1.58 

I 4.00 
1.75 Av. 0.20 Av. 2.80 

I 8.00 

I 7.00 1.75 Av. 0.15 Av. I.84 

1 25.00 2.75 Av. 0.38 Av. 25.78 

2 30.00 3.50 Av. 0.45 Av. 94.50 

I 25.00 2.50 Av. 0.30 Av. 18.75 

I 4.00 2.00 Av. 0.15 Av. 1.20 

I 18.00 2.75 Av. 2.50 Av. 123.75 

1 3.00 2.00 Av. 0.20 Av. 1.20 

1 2.00 10.00 Av. 020Av. 4.00 

I 8.00 1.50 Av. 0.15 Av. 1.80 

I 1.00 3.50 Av. 1.10 Av. 3.85 

Hume Pipe 1 4.00 3.50 Av. I.IO Av. 15.40 

I 4.50 3.50 Av. I.IO Av. 17.33 

I 3.00 2.00 Av. 0.30 Av. 1.80 

I 2.00 2.00 Av. 0.30 Av. 1.20 

I 10.00 1.75 Av. 0.35 Av. 6.13 

I 1.00 5.25 Av. I.IO Av. 5.78 

Hume Pipe I 6.00 5.25 Av. 1.10 Av. 34.65 

I 2.00 4.75 Av. 1.10 Av. 10.45 

I 2.50 2.00 Av. 0.15 Av. 0.75 

I 5.00 2.00 Av. 0.15 Av. 1.50 

I 3.00 2.00 Av. 0.15 Av. 0.90 

1 3.00 2.00 Av. 0.40 Av. 

I 4.00 2.00 Av. 
2.40 

0.20 Av. 

I 4.00 2.00 Av. 
1.60 

0.15 Av. 
I 1.00 2.00 Av. 

1.20 
I.IO Av. 

Hume Pipe I 10.00 2.00 Av. 
2.20 

LIO Av. 
I 10.00 5.25 Av. 

22.00 

2 30.00 2.75 Av. 
LIO Av. 57.75 
0.35 Av. 

S)ope(l: I) AJI measurement 1 329.JO 0.28 Av. 
57.75 

0.57 Av. 
Total 

53.08 

l)eduction for 9Nos old 1000 mm HP at 22.5 m (3.142*0.36*22_5) 630.53 

-Deduction for ONos old 600 mm HP at Om (3.142*022•0) -25.45 

-
-

NetQuanf o.oo 
1ty of Brick Bats 

605.08 

~,...\ '~'1.,,\ \ 

E ~~ 
xecutive Engineer 

RWO,Works Dlvt--,·or1 8 L 

.J 1 iJr•a~a-~ 

-



I 
-------------=-:BR:...::.ICK~- BATS PITCHING MANUAL MEANS 

6.6.1 
WRD 
Blhar 

1. 
A. 

B . 
• 

-
• i or eoulder 

Labour for lavi• dry cradecl Jhama Khoa or stone filter under Brick Pitch 111 pproved 
Pltchi• in slope or ap...n includmg right ramming etc. all ,;omplde as per a -
d esign, specification and direction of E/1. 
Unit :- Per Cum 

Taking Output - 2.832 Cum 

Unskilled Mazdoor Nos. 
Add 6% Overhead Charges 

Rate for 2.832 Cum 

Rate per Cum (Rs.) -

Suplying for Brick Bats (without Seigniorage Fee ) 

Brick Bats with Carriage Per Cum 

Cost of labour for Pitching and Light 

Ramming as per WRD SOR 6.6.1 

Total {A+B) -

Add 1% Labour Cess (A+B-+C} 

Add 12% GST {A+B+C} 

Add l0% cost of ,Material for Seigniorage Fee 

Total Cost per Cum 

3 

-
-

395.00 1185.00 
0 

1185.0Q 
418.43 

-

1600.00 1600.00 

418.43 

2018.43 

0.00 
0.00 

1 0.00 0.00 

Rs.- 2018.43 

~ \ '.\,..-\ ,,....!>\ 
Execu~ Engineer 
RWO,Works Division,Bagaha-2 
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Specllicatlcms 

9.3 1100 

pt.er& 
PIPE ctlLVEllTS 

}\ate .a,sno11l't (llJI•) 
UDit Q,l&lltltf (ltS-) 

Desc:dptlon 

hoviding and La • . Pm . . ymg Remforced C 

rnding and la: . . 
ement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per de&l!P' In s1ngle }lo .. 

excavatio ymg :reinforced 

c1uditt9 

U . n. pn,tection works ba ~ conmete pipe NP3 in single raW incl"din9 fj.]l:in9 eoll"" bot~ 

mt = m 
' c:ldilJmg, conmete and Jll8SOIIXY. Taki ng output= 1 5 (3 pipes of 2.5 m ie~ ch (B) 1000 mm di& ea ) 

a) Labom 
Mate 
l4ason (1st ClasS) Mazdoor (Unslcilled) b) Mateda1 C RCC pipe NP3 concrete pipe jncludulg coUar at site 

ost for 1.S m = a+b+c+d Bate per m = (witll c:am,age) 

{C) 600 nun dia a) La},o1lX 
Mate 
MasOn (1st C}asS) Maz(ioor (Unskilled) 

b) 'f4atedal RCC pipe NP3 concrete pipe ;,,cludin9 co1laX at site Cost for 1.S Ill= a+b+c Jlateperm=(.uh~e} 

Page 1 of 1 

daY 
daY 
daY 

xn 

daY 
daY 
daY 

xn 

o.o9 
o.zs 
z.oo 
'1.50 

o.os 
0.1s 
1.zo 

1.SO 

411.00 
474.00 
395.00 

6,5()().00 

411.00 
474.00 
395.00 

2,816.00 

35.99 
11s.SO 
790.00 

49,1so.OO 
49,695.49 
&,616.ot 

20.ss 
11.10 

414.00 

21,120.00 
21,sas.ss 
1,891.41 

¾,., , ... 'l.>'\ 
E~ecuti~ng\nee't Rv,ro~ot~s Oi'lision,Bagana-2 
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